

## **Clark County Air Pollution Control Hearing Board**

Agenda

August 14, 2014 – 1:30 P.M. Clark County Building Department Presentation Room 4701 West Russell Road Las Vegas, NV

## **NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Air Pollution Control Hearing Board meeting scheduled for August 14, 2014, has been cancelled.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Araceli Pruett at <u>araceli.pruett@clarkcountynv.gov</u> or (702) 455-3206.

This notice and agenda was posted or caused to be posted at the following locations:

Las Vegas City Hall 495 S. Main Street Las Vegas, Nevada

Henderson City Hall 240 S. Water Street Henderson, Nevada North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd. North North, Las Vegas, Nevada

Mesquite City Hall 10 E. Mesquite Boulevard Mesquite, Nevada Boulder City, City Hall 401 California Avenue Boulder City, Nevada

CC Government Center 500 S. Grand Central Pkwy. Las Vegas, Nevada